

TOWN OF LOOMIS

PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING LOOMIS DEPOT 5775 HORSESHOE BAR ROAD LOOMIS, CALIFORNIA

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA ACTION MINUTES

TUESDAY

March 28, 2023

7:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER 7:00PM

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL:

X Commissioner DeMartini

X Commissioner Kelly

<u>X</u> Chairman Hogan

CEREMONIAL MATTERS:

OATH ADMINISTRATED TO INCOMING PLANNING COMMISSIONERS:

Nathan DiPillo Linda Kelly Tim Onderko Jean Wilson

ANNUAL ELECTION OF COMMISSION CHAIRMAN AND VICE-CHAIRMAN

Motion to elect Commissioner Tim Onderko as Chairman: DeMartini, 2nd DiPillo.

Ayes: Kelly, Onderko. Noes: Wilson. Absent: None. Abstain: None.

Motion to elect Commissioner Jean Wilson as Vice Chair: Wilson, 2nd None.

Motion to elect Commissioner Linda Kelly as Vice Chair: Kelly, 2nd DiPillo. Ayes: DeMartini, Wilson, Onderko. Noes: None. Absent: None. Abstain: None.

RECOGNITION OF DEPARTING PLANNING COMMISSIONERS: Bonnie London Mike Hogan

PUBLIC COMMENT FOR ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA

Russ Kelly-Barton Rd-Offered thanks to outgoing Planning Commissioners. Greg Obranovich-Olympia, Washington- Offer thanks to outgoing Commissioners.

ADOPTION OF AGENDA

Motion to adopt Agenda: Kelly, 2nd Wilson. Ayes: DeMartini, DiPillo, Onderko. Noes: None. Absent: None. Abstain: None.

PUBLIC COMMENT ON CONSENT AGENDA None.

CONSENT AGENDA

1. January 24, 2023 - PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES

- 2. March 16, 2023 PLANNING PROJECT STATUS
- 3. March 6, 2023 GENERAL PLAN UPDATE STATUS REPORT

Motion to adopt Consent Agenda: Wilson, 2nd Kelly.

Ayes: DeMartini, DiPillo, Onderko. Noes: None. Absent: None. Abstain: None.

PLANNING DIRECTORS REPORT

Planning Director Christy Consolini gave a report on General Plan Update, Zoning Ordinance Update, Costco, Loomis RV campground, Town Hall counter hours, Town Manager Tuesdays, Town Clean up, and the new Ace Hardware Mural.

COMMISSIONER REPORTS None.

<u>ADJOURNMENT</u> 7:35PM. The next Planning Commission regular meeting is scheduled for April 25, 2023 at 7:00 pm.

Signed, March 30, 2023 at Loomis, California.

<u>Sarah Jennings</u> Sarah Jennings, Planning Secretary RECOMMENDATION

APPROVE RECEIVE AND FILE RECEIVE AND FILE